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20.—Life Insurance Effected and in Force, and Reserves, by Canadian Companies 
(Excluding Fraternal Societies) Operating Under Dominion Registration, in 
Currencies Other Than Canadian, by Companies, 1940, with Totals for 1939— 
concluded. 

Company 

Canada 
Commercial 
Confederation 
Continental 
Crown 
Dominion 
Dominion of Canada.: 
T.Eaton 
Equitable 
Great-West 
Imperial 
London 
Manufacturers 
Maritime 
Monarch 
Montreal 
Mutual 
National 
North American 
Northern 
Sauvegarde 
Sun 
Western 

Totals, 1940 

Totals, 1939 

British 

53,330,415 
Nil 

23,143,249 
3,142 

3,997,216 
594,261 
68,567 
7,766 

Nil 
a 

4,686,143 
Nil 

32,366,767 
588,876 
Nil 

2,872 
205,852 
180,311 
126,747 

5,357 
Nil 

209,530,232 
Nil 

328,837,773 

316,876,639 

Reserves 

Foreign 

46,785,476 
13,206 

13,685,378 
34,726 

5,053,542 
1,244,625 

5,720 
5,376 

92,928 
17,581,957 
6,624,555 

477,655 
33,182,431 

5,849 
26,461 

115,529 
2,349,073 

71,578 
3,046,330 

86,111 
1,246 

278,123,361 
22,711 

408,635,8241 

385,719,5231,2 

Total 

100,115,891 
13,206 

36,828,627 
37,868 

9,050,758 
1,838,886 

74,287 
13,142 
92,928 

17,581,957 
11,310,698 

477,655 
65,549,198 

594,725 
26,461 

118,401 
2,554,925 

251,889 
3,173,077 

91,468 
1,246 

487,653,593 
22,711 

737,473,5971 

702,596,162i,» 

1 Includes miscellaneous currencies, 
annual payments aggregating $796,712. 

* Includes reserves for vested and deferred annuities with 

21.—Life Insurance in Force by Canadian Companies (Excluding Fraternal Societies) 
Operating Under Dominion Registration, in Currencies Other Than Canadian, 
by Currencies, 1910, with Totals for 1939. 

NOTE.—Figures are given in Canadian dollars, mainly at par rates of exchange. 

Currency Insurance 
Effected 

Insurance 
in Force Reserve 

$ i I 

39,230,768 
2,912,280 

302,901 
8,022,445 

54,066 

707,520,339 
21,494,886 

826,902 
93,931,023 
1,313,161 

239,713,383 
6,199,723 

42,531 
19,793,742 

312,370 

2,530,686 
603,897 
939,386 

22,933,099 
12,322,926 
9,074,561 

5,601,255 
2,813,998 
2,317,038 

6,667,399 138,415,256 52,043,580 

8,274 3,407 153 

61,272,102 1,007,835,560 328,837,773 

British 
Pounds— 

Sterling 
British West Indies 
Palestine 
South Africa 
Southern Rhodesia 

Dollars— 
British Guiana and British West Indies 
Hong Kong 
Straits Settlements 

Rupees— 
British India 

Shillings— 
East Africa 

Totals, British 

37213—55 


