20.—Life Insurance Effected and in Force, and Reserves, by Canadian Companies (Excluding Fraternal Societies) Operating Under Dominion Registration, in Currencies Other Than Canadian, by Companies, 1940, with Totals for 1939—concluded.

Company	Reserves		
	British	Foreign	Total
	\$	\$	\$
CanadaCommercial.	53,330,415 Nil	46,785,476	100, 115, 891
Confederation	23,143,249	13,206 13,685,378	13,206 36,828,627
Continental	3,142	34,726	37.868
Crown	3,997,216	5,053,542	9,050,758
Dominion	594,261	1,244,625	1,838,886
Dominion of Canada.	68,567	5,720	74,287
T. Eaton	7,766 Nil	5,376	13,142
EquitableGreat-West	MII I	92,928 17,581,957	92,928 $17,581,957$
Imperial.	4,686,143	6,624,555	11,310,698
London	Nil	477,655	477.655
Manufacturers	32,366,767	33, 182, 431	65,549,198
Maritime	588,876	5,849	594,725
Monarch	Nil	26,461	26,461
Montreal	2,872	115,529	118,401
Mutual	205,852	2,349,073	2,554,925
National North American	180,311 126,747	71,578	251,889
North American	5,357	3,046,330 86,111	3,173,077 91,468
Sauvegarde	Nil	1,246	1,246
Sun	209,530,232	278,123,361	487,653,593
Western	Nil	22,711	22,711
Totals, 1940	328,837,773	408,635,8241	737,473,5971
Totals, 1939	316,876,639	385,719,5231,2	702,596,1621,

¹ Includes miscellaneous currencies. annual payments aggregating \$796,712.

21.—Life Insurance in Force by Canadian Companies (Excluding Fraternal Societies) Operating Under Dominion Registration, in Currencies Other Than Canadian, by Currencies, 1940, with Totals for 1939.

Note.—Figures are given in Canadian dollars, mainly at par rates of exchange.

Currency	Insurance Effected	Insurance in Force	Reserve
British Pounds	\$	8	
Sterling. British West Indies. Palestine.	39,230,768 2,912,280 302,901	707,520,339 21,494,886 826,902	239,713,383 6,199,723 42,531
South Africa Southern Rhodesia	8,022,445 54,066	93,931,023 1,313,161	19,793,742 312,370
Dollars— British Guiana and British West Indies Hong Kong Straits Settlements	2,530,686 603,897 939,386	22,933,099 12,322,926 9,074,561	5,601,255 2,813,998 2,317,038
Rupees— British India	6,667,399	138,415,256	52,043,580
Shillings— East Africa	8,274	3,407	153
Totals, British	61,272,102	1,007,835,560	328,837,773

² Includes reserves for vested and deferred annuities with